
Year 6 Spring 1   

Links to ‘Oak National Academy’ for Home Learning  

Maths links  
 

Class Learning 
Oak Academy Links for 

Home Learning 

1.  

04.01.21 

Percentages and Statistics   

 

 
Percentages and statistics - Oak National Academy 

(thenational.academy) 

Lessons 1 - 10  

 

  

2  

11.01.21 

3 

18.01.21 

Proportion Problems 

https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/prop

ortion-problems-1d07 

Lessons 1- 8 

 
4 

 25.01.21 

5 

 01.02.21 Extending calculation 

strategies and additive 

reasoning  

https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/ext

ending-calculation-strategies-and-additive-

reasoning-6e61  

Lessons 1 - 12 
6 

 08.02.21 

 

English Links 

 Class English  
Oak Academy Links for 

Home Learning 

1.  

04.01.21 

Spelling  

Suffixes: past and present      

Suffixes: past and present tense - Oak National 
Academy (thenational.academy) 

Lessons 1-4 

 

2.  

11.01.21 

Writing 

The Golden Compass  

https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/th
e-golden-compass-mixed-outcomes-8489 

Lessons 1-20 (or 1-30 if wanted)  

  
  
  

3 

18.01.21 

4 

 25.01.21 

5 

 01.02.21 

6 

 08.02.21 

 

Reading 

Goodnight Mr Tom  (link with WW2) 

https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/go
odnight-mister-tom-by-michelle-magorian-18fc 

Lessons 1-5   

Extra: 

Reading 

The Blitz Survivor Stories (link with 

WW2) 
 

https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/th
e-blitz-survivor-stories-6e7d 

Lessons 1-5 
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