<u>Year 6 Spring 1</u> <u>Links to 'Oak National Academy' for Home Learning</u>

Maths links

	Class Learning	Oak Academy Links for Home Learning
1. 04.01.21	Percentages and Statistics	Percentages and statistics - Oak National Academy (thenational.academy) Lessons 1 - 10
2 11.01.21		
3 18.01.21	Proportion Problems	https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/proportion-problems-1d07 Lessons 1- 8
4 25.01.21		
5 01.02.21	Extending calculation strategies and additive reasoning	https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/ext ending-calculation-strategies-and-additive- reasoning-6e61 Lessons 1 - 12
6 08.02.21		

English Links

	Class English	Oak Academy Links for Home Learning
1. 04.01.21	Spelling Suffixes: past and present	Suffixes: past and present tense - Oak National Academy (thenational.academy) Lessons 1-4
2. 11.01.21		https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/th
3 18.01.21	Writing The Golden Compass	e-golden-compass-mixed-outcomes-8489 Lessons 1-20 (or 1-30 if wanted)
4 25.01.21		
5 01.02.21		
6 08.02.21	Reading Goodnight Mr Tom (link with WW2)	https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/goodnight-mister-tom-by-michelle-magorian-18fc Lessons 1-5
Extra:	Reading The Blitz Survivor Stories (link with WW2)	https://classroom.thenational.academy/units/thee-blitz-survivor-stories-6e7d Lessons 1-5